Ms. Kane offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-13-159 RESOLUTION APPOINTING DALE LEUBNER AS FLOOD PLAIN ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the need exists for the appointment of a Flood Plain Administrator, and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution R-09-84, the Mayor and Council appointed Paul Vitale as Flood Plain Administrator; and

WHEREAS, at the time of Mr. Vitale's appointment, he was serving as Zoning Officer in addition to his duties as Construction Official; and

WHEREAS, Dale Leubner, pursuant to Resolution R-13-50 was appointed as Zoning Officer; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council are desirous of appointing Dale Leubner as Flood Plain Administrator as a collateral duty of his position as Zoning Officer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Dale Leubner is hereby appointed as Flood Plain Administrator, effective immediately, with no additional compensation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the designation of Paul Vitale as Flood Plain Administrator is hereby revoked, effective immediately.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALL:

Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane
None
Mayor Nolan
None

DATE: July 17, 2013

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk